
 1 

Inter-Departmental Communication 
 
Date:     January 23, 2024 
 
To: Councilman Kevin O’Neill, Chair: Transportation, Infrastructure & Operations 
Committee 
 
From: Jaime Guillen; Director; Civil Rights & Equal Opportunity Department 
 
Subject: Revised CUP Summary for Change Order 3 #: 
 
 
CONTRACTOR:              MegaKC Corp. 
Address:              1491 Iron St. 
                          N. Kansas City, MO 64116 
Contract #                                     89020253 / 89020297 – Second Creek Trail  
     Segment 1 – Searcy Creek Trail Segment 2 
Contract Amount:   $3,838,561.16  ($593,817 on Change Order 3) 
MBE Goal                                      15%     
WBE Goal:              14% 
Total MBE Achieved:   15% 
Total WBE Achieved:  14% 
 
MBE SUBCONTRACTORS:  
Name:     Kcon, LLC 
Address:              5507 NW 82nd Terrace 
               Kansas City, MO 64151 
Scope of Work:             Excavating / Grading 
Subcontract Percentage:           15% 
Ownership:              Kelley, Ramon 
Structure:              African-American Male  Code 15 
 
WBE SUBCONTRACTORS:  
Name:                   EJ & Sons Construction, LLC 
Address:              3910 Norton Ave. 
               Kansas City, MO 64130 
Scope of Work:             Concrete Flatwork Installation 
Subcontract Percentage:            10% 
Ownership:              Jones, Elwanda 
Structure:              African-American Female  Code 23 
 
 
 
 
 
 



 2 

Page 2: 89020253 / 89020297 – Second Creek Trail Segment 1 – Searcy Creek 
Trail Segment 2, Change Order 3 
 
 
WBE SUBCONTRACTORS:  
Name:                   Welch Silt Fence & Erosion Control, LLC 
Address:              3003 Cantrell Rd. 
               Harrisonville, MO 64701 
Scope of Work:             Erosion Control / Seeding / Landscaping 
Subcontract Percentage:            4% 
Ownership:              Welch, Danielle 
Structure:              Caucasian Female   Code 27 
 
Comments: 
Original Contract Amount:  $3,151,011.10 
Change Order 1:   $     19,538.84 
Change Order 2:   $     74,194.22 
Current Contract Amount:  $3,244,744.16 
Proposed Change Order 3: $   593,817.00 
Proposed Contract Amount: $3,838,561.16 
 
According to B2G, the prime contractor is currently achieving the following 
participation on the contract: 
 
Dollars paid to prime contractor by City to date: $1,522,934.84 
Dollars paid to MBE by prime contractor to date: $331,027.14 for 22% MBE 
Dollars paid to WBE by prime contractor to date: $386,511.86 for 25% WBE. 
 


