
 
 

Inter-Departmental Communication 
 
Date:  January 23, 2024 
 
To: Councilman Kevin O’Neill; Chair; Transportation. Infrastructure & Operations 
Committee 
 
From Jaime Guillen; Director; Civil Rights & Equal Opportunity Department 
 
Subject: CUP Summary  #: 240015 
 
CONTRACTOR:     Olsson Associates, Inc. 
Address:             1301 Burlington St., Suite 100 
                                  Kansas City, MO 64132 
Contract #                                   89008516 – 75th & Wornall Traffic Improvements 
Contract Amount:   $819,715.00 
MBE Goal                                      14%     
WBE Goal:              14% 
Total MBE Achieved:   14% 
Total WBE Achieved:  14% 
 
MBE SUBCONTRACTORS:  
Name:             Hg Consult, Inc.  
Address:             7733 N. Wallace Ave. 
     Kansas City, MO 64158 
Scope of Work:                             Construction Inspections 
Subcontract Percentage:           14% 
Ownership:             Harrison, Earl Jr. 
Structure:                                 African-American Male  Code: 15 
 
WBE SUBCONTRACTORS:  
Name:              Priority Engineers, Inc. 
Address:             31720 S. McClain Rd. 
     Harrisonville, MO 64701 
Scope of Work:                             Construction Inspections 
Subcontract Percentage:          14% 
Ownership:             Skinner, Kristin 
Structure:                                Caucasian Female    Code:27 
 
Comments:  
  


