
414 E. 12th Street
Kansas City, MO 64106Kansas City

Legislation Details

File #:  Version: 1240037 Name:

Status:Type: Ordinance Passed

File created: In control:12/8/2023 Council

On agenda: Final action:1/25/2024 1/25/2024

Title: Sponsor:  Director of Public Works Department

Reducing previously appropriated funds of $625,000.00 in the Capital Improvements Fund;
appropriating $625,000.00 from the Unappropriated Fund Balance in the Capital Improvements Fund
to the Searcy Creek Trail Segment 2 project account; authorizing a $593,817.00 construction contract
Change Order No. 3 with MEGA Industries, Inc.; and recognizing this ordinance as having an
accelerated effective date.

Sponsors: Director of Public Works

Indexes:

Code sections:

Attachments: 1. Approp - TMP-3810, 2. 89020253-COOrdinance-Docket Memo 0.1.3 (002), 3. 89020253-297-
ConstructionOrdinance-ChangeOrder2, 4. 89020253-297-ConstructionOrdinance-DocketMemo_v30-
March2023 (002), 5. Ordinance 240037-Revised CUP Summary-89020253-89020297.pdf, 6. Power
Point 240037, 7. Authenticated Ordinance 240037

Action ByDate Action ResultVer.

PassedCouncil1/25/2024 1 Pass

Transportation, Infrastructure and
Operations Committee

1/24/2024 1

referredCouncil1/11/2024 1

Kansas City Printed on 5/20/2024Page 1 of 1

powered by Legistar™

http://www.legistar.com/

