
Ordinance #240012 

Approving various Traffic 
Regulations in compliance with 
Chapter 70 of the Code of
Ordinances.



Ordinance #240015 

Authorizing a contract in the 
amount of $819,715.00 with 
Olsson, Inc. for design 
services in the inspection of 
public improvements in the 
Waldo Area at 75th & 
Wornall Road; and
recognizing this ordinance as 
having an accelerated 
effective date.



Ordinance #240016 

Amending Chapter 70, Code 
of Ordinances, entitled 
“Traffic and Vehicles” by 
enacting a new Section 70-
87, Privileges of drivers of 
authorized city vehicles, 
related to the allowance of 
city officials and employees 
to park free of charge in city-
controlled spaces if
conducting city business.



Ordinance #240037 

Reducing previously appropriated 
funds of $625,000.00 in the Capital 
Improvements Fund; appropriating 
$625,000.00 from the Unappropriated 
Fund Balance in the Capital
Improvements Fund to the Searcy 
Creek Trail Segment 2 - from NE Parvin 
Rd. to NE 48th St. project account; 
authorizing a $593,817.00 
construction contract Change Order 
No. 3 with MEGA Industries, Inc.; and
recognizing this ordinance as having 
an accelerated effective date.


